SPATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION

ORDER OF APPOINTMENT.

I, William L. Strunk, Commissioner of Conservation, do hereby appoint a committee of two, namely H. G. Weber, Director of Forestry, and Mandt Torrison, Special Assistant Attorney General assigned to the Department of Conservation, as joint Acting Deputy Commissioner of Conservation. Said committee shall have the power to perform any and all ministerial acts in the absence of the Commissioner of Conservation by joint action and shall further act on behalf of and in the place of the Commissioner of Conservation on any problems specifically delegated to them in writing by him.

The authority hereby conferred shall continue until revoked in writing.

Dated at St. Paul, Minnesota this // day of

May, 1940.

STRUM Li

Commissioner of Conservation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of May, 1940.

8737

Notary Public - Ramsey County Commission expires July 1-1942